

ইন্দিৰা গান্ধী ৰাষ্ট্ৰীয় মুক্ত বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় इन्दिरा गांधी राष्ट्रीय मुक्त विश्वविद्यालय INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY



LEARNER STUDY CENTRE: 04195 K. C. DAS COMMERCE COLLEGE

Dr. Bhababhuti Sarma, M.Com. Ph.D. Coordinator, IGNOU K. C. Das Commerce College, Guwahati: 781008 Websites: <u>www.ignou.ac.in</u>; <u>www.kcdccollege.ac.in</u> E-Mail: <u>drbsarma9@gmail.com</u>; <u>kcdccollege@gmail.com</u> Mobile: +91 98640 67897

Ref:

Date: 08/02/2024

NOTICE

It is notified for information to all the IGNOU students of IGNOU Study Centre of K. C. Das Commerce College that the submission of the assignment and queries of all the courses will be accepted in the College Office (Ground Floor) as per the following schedule.

Date: From 1st March, 2024 onwards till the last date declared by IGNOU.

Time & Days: 2:00 P.M. to 4:00 P.M. from Monday to Friday

Contact person for Assignment submission :

- 1. Mr. Paresh Kalita, Mob. No. 94357-07157
- 2. Mr. Manindra Deka, Mob. No. 98549-45381

Note:

i) Question paper and Identity Card must be attached with each copy of assignment.

ii) Assignment will be accepted only for those students who enrolled in IGNOU LSC-04195,

K. C. Das Commerce College Study Centre.

iii) Submission of Assignment will not be entertained after last date is over.

iv) For any other queries students may contact to Coordinator (70860471153), Asstt. Coordinator (8822411158) and Office staff (7002586103) during office hour (preferably after 2:00 P.M.) from Monday to Saturday.

bon

(Dr. Bhababhuti Sarma) Coordinator IGNOU LSC-04195

K. C. Das Commerce College COORDINATOR IGNOU L.S.C. 04195 K.C. DAS COMMERCE COLLEGE GUWAHATI-781008